

Misc. Appl. 61/24

Order no. 08 dated 21.05.2025

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 read with sec. 151 C.P.C.

Appellant files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Fix 14.08.2025 for T.C.R. & hearing of Petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 read with sec. 151 C.P.C. , along with the appeal.

Call for T.C.R.

D/C by me,