

Misc. Appeal - 61/24

J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.09 dt. 14.8.2025

Today is fixed for T.C.R and hearing of petition u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Sec. 151 CPC along with appeal.

Both parties are present today in Court by filing their respective haziras.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.364 dated 05.06.2025 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to Title Suit No.306/2020 to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present appeal is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Serampore for compliance.

To 06.12.2025 for receipt of TCR and hearing of petition u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Sec. 151 CPC along with appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Order No.09 dt. 14.8.2025

Today is fixed for T.C.R and hearing of petition u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Sec. 151 CPC along with appeal.

Both parties are present today in Court by filing their respective haziras.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.364 dated 05.06.2025 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to Title Suit No.306/2020 to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present appeal is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Serampore for compliance.

To 06.12.2025 for receipt of TCR and hearing of petition u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Sec. 151 CPC along with appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Memo No.....

Dated

Copy forwarded to : The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Serampore for compliance.

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.